

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

(An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam)

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2462677

No. E 284909/170 2023 Dated: 7th August,

Advertisement for Walk -in Interview under World Bank financed Assam Inland Water Transport Project.

The 'Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society' under the Transport Department, Government of Assam is implementing the Assam Inland Water Transport Project with financing from the World Bank. The project aims to transform the quality of inland water transport services and integrate high quality passenger and vehicle ferry services into Assam's wider transport network.

A walk-in-interview will be held on the date & venue mentioned below at the office of Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) for selection of candidates to be engaged purely on contractual basis for the following positions.

SI No.	Name of the Post	Location	Date and Time of	Venue
			Walk-in-Interview	
1	I T Specialist	Guwahati	17 th August, 2023	
			From 10.00 AM to 01.30 PM	
2	Office Management Assistant		17 th August, 2023 From 2 PM to 05.30 PM	
3	Project Support Engineer	Jorhat	19 th August, 2023	AIWTD Society 3 rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water
			From 10.00 AM to 01.30 PM	Transport Ulubari, Guwahati – 7.
4	Junior Engineer	Guwahati	19 th August, 2023	Assam.
			From 2 PM to 05.30 PM	

Interested candidates may appear before the selection committee with all original documents in support of age, qualification, and experience along with self-attested photocopies of the same. The candidates are also required to carry 2 copies of recent passport photograph along with their updated resume.

The selection committee reserves the right to cancel or postpone the said interview without assigning any reasons thereof. No TA/DA is payable for attending the interview.

The Job Description and other details for the positions are available in the websitehttp://www.aiwtdsociety.in.

(Gaurav Updhyay, IPS) State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development

Society

Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, (Assam, India)

AIWTD-11015/3/2023-AIWTDS-AIWTDS

1/243481/2023